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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
I - - - - - - -x Docket Nos.
Application of PPL Electric Utilities :
Code : A-2012-2340872

Corporation Filed pursuant to 52 Pa.
Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for approval of

the siting and construction of transmission:

lines associated with the Northeast-Pocono :

Reliability Project in portions of Luzerne,

Lackawanna, Monroe, and Wayne Counties,

Pennsylvania

Petition of PPL Electric Utilities P-2012-2340871
Corporation for a finding that a building

to shelter control equipment at the North
Pocono 230-69 kV Substation in Covington
Township, Lackawanna County, Pennsylvania

is reasonably necessary for the convenience:
or welfare of the public :
Petition of PPL Electric Utilities P-2012-2341105
Corporation for a finding that a building

to shelter control equipment at the West
Pocono 230-69 kV Substation in Buck
Township, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania is
reasonably necessary for the convenience or:

welfare of the public

Application of PPL Electric Utilities
Corporation under 16 Pa. C.S5. S8S 1511 (c)
for a finding and determination that the
service to be furnished by the applicant P
through its proposed exercise of the power : o
)

of eminent domain to acgquire a certain
portion of the lands of the property owners:

listed below for siting and constructicn of:
transmission lines associated with the :

proposed Northeast-Pocono Reliability
Project in portions of Luzerne, Lackawanna, :

Monroe, and Wayne Counties, Pennsylvania is:
necesgssary or proper for the service,
accommodation, convenlence or safety of the

public
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Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc.
700 Lisburn Road
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011

1-800-334-1063

(717) 761-7150




John C. Justice and Linda S§. Justice
Three Griffins Enterprises, Inc.

Margaret G. Arthur and Barbara A. Saurman
Trustees of Residuary Trust of James C.
Arthur

Anthony J. Lupas, Jr., and Lillian Lupas
John Lupas and Judy Lupas, Grace Lupas,
Eugene A. Bartoli and Robert J. Fankelli

Ronald G. Sidovar and Gloria J. Sidovar

FR First Avenue Property Holding, LP
Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corporation
William Petrouleas and Joanna Petrouleas
Peter Palermo and Francine Palermo

Dianne L. Doss

Donald Januszewski

Internaticnal Consclidated Investment
Company

Bradley D. Hummel

Michael Palermo and Joanne Palermo
Roberta Searfoss a/k/a Judy Searfoss
Executrix of the Estate of Euylla Hughes
a/k/a Eylla Hughes

John F. And Veronica Iskra

Michael A. Mitch and Sue K. Mitch

Clifton Acres, Inc.

Dietrich Hunting Club
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A-2012-2341107
A-2012-2341114

A-2012-2341115

A-2012-2341118

A-2012-2341120
A-2012-2341123
A-2012-2341208
A-2012-2341209
A~2012—23412il
A-2012-2341214
A-2012-2341215

A-2012-2341216

A-2012-2341220
A-2012-2341221

A-2012-2341232

A-2012-2341233
A-2012-2341234
A-2012-2341236

A-2012-2341237

Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc.

700 Lisburn Road
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011

(717) 761-7150

1-800-334-1063




NLMS, Inc.

US Industrial Reit IT

Ronald Solt

Edward R. Schultz

Donald W. Henderson and Louis Bellucci
Fr E2 Property Holding LP

Sylvester J. Coccia

Lawrence Duda

Mark M. Mack, J. Dean Mack and Heather K.
Mack

Blue Ridge Real Estate

James L. and Michaelene J. Butler
Susan Butler Reigeluth Living Trust
Blueberry Mountain Reality, LLC
Grumble Knot, LLC

Pennsylvania Glacial Till, LLC

Chris and Melinda Maros
Joe and Vanessa Caparo

V.

PPL Electyic Utilities Corporation

Public Input Hearing

Pages 35 through 158
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A-2012-2341239
A-2012-2341241
A-2012-2341249
A-2013-2341253
A-2013-2341262
A-2013-2341263
A-2013-2341267
A-2013-2341271

A-2013-2341272

A-2013-2341277
A-2013-2344353
A-2013-2344604
A-2013-2344605
A-2013-2344612
A-2013-2344¢6l6

C-2012-2305047
C-2012-2276713

Thornhurst Volunteer Fire Company
351 0ld River Road

Thornhurst, Pennsylvania

Thursday, May 2,

2013

Met, pursuant to notice, at 1:56 p.m.

Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc.

700 Lisburn Road
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011

(717) 761-7150

1-800-334-1063




BEFORE:

APPEARANCES :

38

DAVID A. SALAPA, Administrative Law Judge

DAVID B. MacGREGOR, Esquire
Post & Schell
1600 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
(For PPL Electric Utilities Corporation)

PAUL E. RUSSELL, Esquire
PPL Service Corporation
2 North 9th Street
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101
(For PPL Electric Utilities Corporation)

CHRISTOPHER T. WRIGHT, Esqguire
Post & Schell
12th Floor
17 North Second Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-1601
(For PPL Electric Utilities Corporation)

PAUL SCHMIDT, Esquire

Zarwin, Baum, DeVito, Kaplan, Schaer,

Toddy, PC

13th Floor

1818 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-3638
{(For North Pocono CARE)

AMY HIRAKIS, Esqguire

DIANNE DUSMAN, Esquire

5th Floor

555 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
(For Office of Consumer Advocate)

{717) 761-7150

Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc.

700 Lisburn Road
Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011

1-800-334-1063
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WITNESS INDEX

DIRECT CROSS REDIRECT RECRQSS

Lawrence David West
Philip Mosley

Nancy Lovaglio

Rep. Kevin Haggerty
Joseph Grab

Joan Halle
Sylvester Coccia

Edward Page
{By Ms. Dusman)

Sandra Bensinger
June Ejk

Henry Stanski
Jane Casagrande
Ron Ashton

Alex Sponza
Ashley Peterson
Robert Wilberding
John Jusgtice
Robert Cecci

Frank Repholz
(By Mr. MacGregor)

James Brown

John Wendlandt
(By Mr. MacGregor)
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R. Anthony Waldron
Brenda Davis
Joseph Clark Burke,

Ron Luzasky

Jr.
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EXHIBIT INDEX

NUMBER FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE
Ejk Exhibit
No. 1 (Statement of Ejk 94 94

with exhibits)
Ashton Exhibit

No. 1 (Statement of Ashton 109 110
with exhibits)

Sponza Exhibit

No. 1 (Statement of Sponza 115 116
with exhibits)

Cecci Exhibit

No. 1 (Statement of Cecci 135 135
with exhibits)

Cagagrande Exhibit

No. 1 (Statement of Casagrande 140 140
with exhibits)

Any reproduction of this transcript is
prohibited without authorization by the

certifying reporter.
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